based on information currently available to the Company’s management, the Company cannot guarantee future results or events. The
Company expressly disclaims a duty to update any of the forward looking-statements.

DISCLAIMER

3

› Drugstores: 1,995 stores in operation (52 organic openings, 42 Onofre stores and 16 closures)

› Retail Market Share: 1.7 percentage point national increase, with 2.5 gain in São Paulo

› Gross Revenue: R$ 4.8 billion, a 21.0% growth (7.7% mature-store sales growth)

› Gross Margin: 27.7% of gross revenue, a 0.6 percentage point decrease

› EBITDA: R$ 359.4 million, an increase of 21.7% and a margin of 7.5%
R$ 519.5 million, an increase of 21.0% and a margin of 10.9% (IFRS 16)

› Net Income: R$ 152.5 million, an increase of 16.3% and a 3.2% net margin
R$ 135.6 million, an increase of 12.5% and a 2.8% net margin (IFRS 16)

› Cash Flow: R$ 120.7 million free cash flow, R$ 113.8 million of total cash generation

ADJUSTED QUARTERLY HIGHLIGHTS:

4

COMPLETED THE INTEGRATION OF ONOFRE’S STORES IN AUGUST AND OF THE
E-COMMERCE IN OCTOBER. CORPORATE SITE AND DC WILL CLOSE BY DECEMBER

IAS 17 IFRS 16

Income Statement

Ajusted

Income Stat.

Onofre

Exclusions

Consolidated

Income Stat.

Ajusted

Income Stat.

Onofre

Exclusions

Consolidated

Income Stat.

(R$ million)

Gross Revenue 4,771.3 72.1 4,843.4 4,771.3 72.1 4,843.4

Gross Profit 1,321.3 15.1 1,336.4 1,321.3 15.1 1,336.4

Gross Margin 27.7% 20.9% 27.6% 27.7% 20.9% 27.6%

Selling Expenses (851.8) (15.0) (866.8) (692.1) (13.5) (705.5)

G&A (110.1) (10.1) (120.2) (109.8) (10.1) (119.8)

Total Expenses (961.9) (25.1) (987.0) (801.8) (23.6) (825.4)

as % of Gross Revenue 20.2% -0.2% 20.4% 16.8% -0.2% 17.0%

Adjusted EBITDA 359.4 (10.0) 349.4 519.5 (8.5) 511.0

as % of Gross Revenue 7.5% -13.9% 7.2% 10.9% -11.8% 10.6%

Depreciation and Amortization (127.4) (4.3) (131.8) (284.9) 1.4 (283.5)

Financial Results (40.9) 0.9 (40.0) (68.8) 0.6 (68.3)

Income Tax (38.6) 4.6 (34.0) (30.2) 2.2 (28.0)

Adjusted Net Income 152.5 (8.9) 143.6 135.6 (4.3) 131.3

as % of Gross Revenue 3.2% -12.3% 3.0% 2.8% -6.0% 2.7%

Non-Recurring (Expenses) / Revenues* (9.4) 272.9 263.5 (8.9) 273.4 264.4

Income Tax (34%) 3.2 (92.8) (89.6) 3.0 (92.9) (89.9)

Income Tax one-time effects 0.0 156.8 156.8 0.0 156.8 156.8

Net Income 146.3 328.0 474.3 129.7 332.9 462.6

as % of Gross Revenue 3.1% n.m. 9.8% 2.7% n.m. 9.6%

*  Please check EBITDA reconciliation on page 13 for more details.

ONOFRE’S NET CASH, PLUS EXPECTED PROCEEDINGS FROM PROPERTY SALES, WORKING CAPITAL REDUCTIONS
AND TAX RECOVERIES, NET OF CONTINGENCIES, NEGATIVE INITIAL RESULTS AND INTEGRATION EXPENSES,

SHOULD GENERATE A SURPULUS IN EXCESS OF R$ 150 MILLION

Onofre’s unintegrated operations have been adjusted. Stores were adjusted for July, while e-commerce, corporate and
logistics have been fully excluded. We have also adjusted the negative goodwill gains and the integration expenses.

[…]

Net margin of 3.2%, a pressure of 0.1 percentage point versus the 3Q18. We recorded R$ 9.4 MM in non
recurring net expenses in RD and R$ 272.9 MM in gains related to the Onofre incorporation and integration.

Adjusted Net Income
R$ Million, % of Gross Revenue

Non Recurring Revenues / Expenses
R$ Million

131.1

154.4

105.5

160.5
152.5

120.5

135.6

3.3%
3.7%

2.5%

3.6%
3.2% 3.1% 2.8%

3Q18 4Q18 1Q19 2Q19 3Q19 3Q18 3Q19

Previous Standard (IAS 17) IFRS 16

✓ R$ 67.8 million in asset write-offs (non-cash)

✓ R$ 17.0 million in integration expenses

3Q19 Non-Recurring / Non-operating Result IAS 17 IFRS 16

(R$ million)

Asset Write-off (6,3) (6,3)

Restructuring Expenses (4,5) (4,5)

Distribution Center Closure - Barra Mansa (3,3) (2,8)

INSS credits from previous years 4,6 4,6

Non-recurring / non-operating Expenses - RD (9,4) (8,9)

Negative Goodwill Gain 357,7 357,7

Other Net Operating Losses (84,8) (84,3)

Non-recurring Net Revenues - Onofre 272,9 273,4

EBITDA non-integrated operations (10,0) (8,5)

Total Adjustments 253,4 255,9

14

FREE CASH FLOW GENERATION OF R$ 120.7 MILLION

Total cash generation of R$ 113.8 million versus 1.4 million in the 3Q18.

IAS 17 IFRS 16

Cash Flow 3Q19 3Q18 3Q19 3Q18

(R$ million)

Adjusted EBIT 217.6 189.7 234.6 199.4

NPV Adjustment (17.4) (12.7) (17.4) (12.7)

Non-Recurring Expenses 263.5 (3.5) 263.5 (3.5)

Income Tax (34%) (157.7) (59.0) (163.4) (62.3)

Depreciation 131.8 105.5 283.5 230.1

Rental Expenses - - (169.6) (137.7)

Others 1.9 4.5 8.5 11.3

Resources from Operations 439.7 224.6 439.7 224.6

Cash Cycle* (38.9) (39.1) (38.9) (39.1)

Other Assets (Liabilities) (138.5) 6.9 (138.5) 6.9

Operating Cash Flow 262.2 192.4 262.2 192.4

Investments (141.5) (191.7) (141.5) (191.7)

Free Cash Flow 120.7 0.7 120.7 0.7

Income Tax Paid over Interest on Equity (7.9) (7.1) (7.9) (7.1)

Net Financial Expenses* (25.2) (14.8) (25.2) (14.8)
Income Tax (Tax benefit over financial

expenses and interest on equity) 26.3 22.7 26.3 22.7

Total Cash Flow 113.8 1.4 113.8 1.4

*Includes adjustments for discounted receivables.

Includes adjustments for the incorporation of Onofre's assets and liabilities.

*Excludes NPV adjustments and Interest over Leases.

15

Performance in 2019

RADL3: 67.6%
BOVESPA: 19.2%

Alpha: 48.4%
Average Trading Volume RADL3: R$ 89.1 MM

HIGH LONG-TERM SHAREHOLDER RETURNS

Since our IPO we achieved a cumulative share appreciation of 1,610.9% with an average annual return of 27.9%.

Share Appreciation

1,711

193

Ju
n

-0
7

S
ep

-0
7

D
ec

-0
7

M
a

r-
0

8

Ju
n

-0
8

S
ep

-0
8

D
e

c-
0

8